Original Instructions
21-Aug-25
p/n: 188350 Rev. E
TL70 Multicolor Tower Light Module
© Banner Engineering Corp. All rights reserved.
•
•
•
Models
TL70 Multicolor Segments - Model Key
Housing — Colors Housing Color Example Models
SG-TL70 — G Y R
SG-TL70-GYR (3 color: green, yellow, red)
SG-TL70-GR (2 colors: green, red)
SG-TL70-GY (2 colors: green, yellow)
TL70 Segment
G = Green
Y = Yellow
R = red
B = Blue
W = White
Blank = Black
C = Gray
For more information regarding TL70 Modular Tower Light Final Assemblies, refer to the following documents:
TL70 Modular Tower Light Final Assembly Datasheet (p/n 182214)
TL70 Wireless Modular Tower Light Datasheet (p/n 185469)
TL70 Modular Tower Light Final Assembly For AC Datasheet (p/n 191349)
Configuring the Module
Assembly Options
DIP Switches
1 2
Light Module Flash Rate
3 Hz ON OFF
1.5 Hz ON ON
Solid On* OFF OFF
* Factory default setting
Wiring
PNP Input
Module
C2M1
C3M1
C1M1
M2
bu (3)
bk (4)
bn (1)
wh (2)
gy (5)
12–30 V DC
M12 Male Pinouts
1
4
53
2
Key
1 = brown
2 = white
3 = blue
4 = black
5 = gray
C1M1 = Color 1 Module 1
C2M1 = Color 2 Module 1
C3M1 = Color 3 Module 1
M2 = Module 2
Specifications
Supply Voltage and Current
12 V DC to 30 V DC
Indicators - Maximum current per LED color:
Blue, Green, White: 420 mA at 12 V DC; 150 mA at 30 V
DC
Red, Yellow: 285 mA at 12 V DC; 120 mA at 30 V DC
Supply Protection Circuitry
Protected against transient voltages
Indicator Response Time
Off Response: 150 µs (maximum) at 12 V DC to 30 V DC
On Response: 180 ms (maximum) at 12 V DC; 50 ms
(maximum) at 30 V DC
21-Aug-25page 2 of 2
TL70 Multicolor Tower Light Module
© Banner Engineering Corp. All rights reserved.